



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1835 of 1987

Lakhan And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kundan Singh, Manish Kumar Kashyap, V.P. Singh Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR BIRLA, J.
HON'BLE PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. The appeal is of the year 1987.
2. Sri Manish Kumar Kashyap, learned counsel for the appellants is present. He, however, submits that he does not have the latest living status of the accused.
3. We find that the last report of service of notice is of the year 2022.
4. Office is directed to call for current living status report of the appellants.
5. List on 06.10.2025.
6. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants may obtain paper book from the office on payment of usual charges.

(Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Vivek Kumar Birla,J.)

September 10, 2025
Madhurima