



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1835 of 1987

Lakhan And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kundan Singh, Manish Kumar Kashyap, V.P. Singh Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. It has been stated by Shri V.P.Singh Kashyap, learned counsel for the appellants that appellant no.1- Lakhan has expired.
2. Let the aforesaid fact be verified from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah.
3. Living status of appellant no.2 - Yad Ram be also obtained from the C.J.M. Etah.
4. List this case on 20.4.2026.

March 28, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)